1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1999-2011, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Complete DTMF transmitter/receiver
• Low voltage operation (2.7-3.6 V)
• Pin for pin compatible with existing MT8880,

independently be powered down via register control.
February 2011
Ordering Information
MT88L89AP1 28 Pin PLCC* Tubes
MT88L89AN1 24 Pin SSOP* Tubes
MT88L89AS1 20 Pin SOIC* Tubes
MT88L89ANR1 24 Pin SSOP* Tape & Reel
MT88L89ASR1 20 Pin SOIC* Tape & Reel
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40C to +85C
MT88L89
 3 V Integrated DTMF Transceiver with